

2SSB 5022 - S AMD to S AMD (S-1789.2/21) 331  
By Senator Fortunato

WITHDRAWN 03/02/2021

1 On page 1, line 6, after "containers" strike ", bans on  
2 problematic and unnecessary plastic packaging,"

3 On page 1, beginning on line 12, after "containers" strike all  
4 material through "products" on line 13

5 On page 2, beginning on line 19, strike all of subsection (7)

6 Renumber the remaining subsections consecutively and correct any  
7 internal references accordingly.

8 Beginning on page 23, line 1, strike all of section 15

9 Renumber the remaining sections consecutively and correct any  
10 internal references accordingly.

11 On page 25, beginning on line 28, after "under" strike "sections  
12 15 and" and insert "section"

13 On page 25, at the beginning of line 31, strike all material  
14 through "and" on line 32

15 On page 25, line 34, after "implement" strike "sections 15 and"  
16 and insert "section"

17 On page 27, line 18, after "70A.515.060," strike "sections 15  
18 and" and insert "section"

19 On page 29, line 11, after "70A.20.050," strike "sections 15 and"  
20 and insert "section"

EFFECT: Removes provisions prohibiting the sale and distribution  
of certain expanded polystyrene products and references to the  
provisions.

--- END ---